

2023 Australian Rowing Championships

27 MARCH - 2 APRIL 2023
**AUSTRALIAN
ROWING
CHAMPIONSHIPS**
WESTERN AUSTRALIA



Monday, 27 March 2023

to

Sunday, 2 April 2023

Champion Lakes, WA

Friday, 31 March 2023

424	PR3Mix2x	191. Pr3 Mixed Double Scull	Final
425	U17W2x	169. Under 17 Women's Double Scull	Final
426	U17M2x	172. Under 17 Men's Double Scull	Final
427	U19W2x	155. Under 19 Women's Double Scull	Final
428	U19M2x	162. Under 19 Men's Double Scull	Final
429	U19W4-	158. Under 19 Women's Coxless Four	Final
430	U19W4+	159. Under 19 Women's Coxed Four	Final
431	U19M4-	165. Under 19 Men's Coxless Four	Final
432	U19M4+	166. Under 19 Men's Coxed Four	Final
433	U21W2x	143. Under 21 Women's Double Scull	Final
434	U21M2x	148. Under 21 Men's Double Scull	Final
435	U21W4+	146. Under 21 Women's Coxed Four	Final
436	U21M4+	151. Under 21 Men's Coxed Four	Final
437	U23W2x	123. Under 23 Women's Double Scull	Final
438	U23M2x	129. Under 23 Men's Double Scull	Final
439	U23W4-	126. Under 23 Women's Coxless Four	Final
440	U23M4-	132. Under 23 Men's Coxless Four	Final
441	OW2x	102. Open Women's Double Scull	Final
442	OM2X	108. Open Men's Double Scull	Final
443	OW4-	105. Open Women's Coxless Four	Final
444	OM4-	111. Open Men's Coxless Four	Final
445	U23LW2x	135. Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull	Final
446	U23LM2x	139. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull	Final
447	U19W8+	160. Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight	Semi-Final 1
448		Semi-Final 2
449	U19M8+	167. Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight	Semi-Final 1
450		Semi-Final 2
451	U23LM4-	141. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Four	Final
452	OLW2x	114. Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull	Final
453	OLM2x	117. Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull	Final
454	U21M4x	149. Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
455	U21W4x	144. Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull	Repechage 1
456		Repechage 2
457	CM2x	177. Club Men's Double Scull	Repechage 1
458		Repechage 2
459	CW2x	174. Club Women's Double Scull	Repechage 1
460		Repechage 2

Race 424 PR3 Mixed Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	191.08 Hunter Valley Grammar/Lake Ma... Lisa Greissl, Harrison Nichols*	4	1:55.92 (1) 1:55.92	3:58.48 (1) 2:02.56	6:05.49 (1) 2:07.01	8:13.69 2:08.20	0.00	+0.00		
2	191.07 The Southport School/Banks Susannah Lutze, Toby Goffsass	3	2:02.06 (2) 2:02.06	4:10.05 (2) 2:07.99	6:23.13 (2) 2:13.08	8:31.49 2:08.36	17.80	+17.80		
3	191.05 Uni Queensland/Drummoyne Julia Story, Mac Russell	6	2:08.24 (4) 2:08.24	4:16.44 (3) 2:08.20	6:28.43 (3) 2:11.99	8:34.34 2:05.91	2.85	+20.65		
4	191.01 ANU Stuart John, Rebecca Jones	5	2:05.78 (3) 2:05.78	4:22.66 (4) 2:16.88	6:44.85 (4) 2:22.19	9:01.50 2:16.65	27.16	+47.81		
5	191.06 Shellharbour City/Community Lauren Webber, Kevin Wall	2	2:18.81 (5) 2:18.81	4:43.25 (5) 2:24.44	7:14.20 (5) 2:30.95	9:47.96 2:33.76	46.46	+94.27		
6	191.03 Bundaberg Christian Lane-Krebs, Rebecca Markwell	1	2:20.52 (6) 2:20.52	4:45.27 (6) 2:24.75	7:17.95 (6) 2:32.68	9:54.72 2:36.77	6.76	+101.0		
	191.02 Torrens/Capital Lakes-SASI/AC... Nikki Ayers, Jed Altschwager*	7	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 425 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.04 Bunbury/Fremantle Sina Metzger, Sophia Cross	7	2:07.28 (4) 2:07.28	4:14.82 (2) 2:07.54	6:22.59 (1) 2:07.77	8:29.73 2:07.14	0.00	+0.00
2	169.02 Brisbane & GPS Eva Hosking, Astrid Thomas	6	2:01.61 (1) 2:01.61	4:12.91 (1) 2:11.30	6:27.05 (2) 2:14.14	8:32.94 2:05.89	3.21	+3.21
3	169.10 Fremantle Juliet Kelly, Charlotte Hansen-Knarhoi	5	2:05.11 (3) 2:05.11	4:16.40 (3) 2:11.29	6:27.36 (3) 2:10.96	8:36.93 2:09.57	3.99	+7.20
4	169.06 Canberra Grammar Hannah Griffiths, Estella Robertson	2	2:03.45 (2) 2:03.45	4:18.74 (4) 2:15.29	6:34.08 (4) 2:15.34	8:50.92 2:16.84	13.99	+21.19
5	169.22 Trinity Lutheran Lillie Frewen, Isabel Clifford	3	2:08.91 (5) 2:08.91	4:29.71 (5) 2:20.80	6:50.81 (5) 2:21.10	9:10.60 2:19.79	19.68	+40.87
	169.08 Commercial Lila Meredith, Cianna Becker	4	2:22.05 2:22.05				DID NOT FINISH	

Race 426 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.09 Hunter Valley Grammar Vaughn Henderson, Luke Purdie	7	1:56.29 (4) 1:56.29	3:55.40 (2) 1:59.11	5:56.24 (1) 2:00.84	7:52.73 1:56.49	0.00	+0.00
2	172.23 Tasmania University Noah Haas, Henry Maning	5	1:51.98 (1) 1:51.98	3:53.98 (1) 2:02.00	6:00.67 (2) 2:06.69	8:06.33 2:05.66	13.60	+13.60
3	172.24 The Southport School Matthew Coleman, John Oneto	6	1:54.98 (3) 1:54.98	3:58.48 (3) 2:03.50	6:04.42 (3) 2:05.94	8:09.33 2:04.91	3.00	+16.60
4	172.02 Bunbury Eckart Bosman, Alexander Clements	4	1:59.15 (6) 1:59.15	4:01.95 (4) 2:02.80	6:12.10 (4) 2:10.15	8:14.53 2:02.43	5.20	+21.80
5	172.20 Radford College Hamish Gaden, Hamish Whithear	2	1:58.51 (5) 1:58.51	4:03.65 (5) 2:05.14	6:20.02 (5) 2:16.37	8:30.51 2:10.49	15.98	+37.78
6	172.15 Prince Alfred College Louis Dawson, Max Garnett	3	1:53.49 (2) 1:53.49	4:09.04 (6) 2:15.55	6:26.20 (6) 2:17.16	8:34.81 2:08.61	4.30	+42.08

Race 427 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.08 Centenary/Uni Queensland-QAS Eliza Bridgefoot, Sophie Malcolm	5	2:08.26 (4) 2:08.26	4:17.98 (2) 2:09.72	6:25.33 (1) 2:07.35	8:36.43 2:11.10	0.00	+0.00
2	155.18 Loreto Kirribilli Alyssa Fickers, Elizabeth Carey	6	2:03.87 (1) 2:03.87	4:13.51 (1) 2:09.64	6:27.64 (2) 2:14.13	8:44.42 2:16.78	7.99	+7.99
3	155.25 St Pat's Townsville Lily Bragg, Sarah Bourke	3	2:04.84 (2) 2:04.84	4:20.68 (4) 2:15.84	6:34.89 (3) 2:14.21	8:48.25 2:13.36	3.83	+11.82
4	155.15 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Lucy McFarlane, Remi Neville	7	2:05.92 (3) 2:05.92	4:19.56 (3) 2:13.64	6:37.34 (4) 2:17.78	8:53.14 2:15.80	4.89	+16.71
5	155.33 Yarra Yarra Zara Kfoury, Sophia Miller	2	2:12.54 (5) 2:12.54	4:32.54 (5) 2:20.00	6:53.36 (5) 2:20.82	9:11.75 2:18.39	18.61	+35.32
6	155.10 Commercial Emma Searle, Paris Reid	4	2:16.15 (6) 2:16.15	4:44.15 (6) 2:28.00	7:17.55 (6) 2:33.40	9:41.83 2:24.28	30.08	+65.40

Race 428 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	162.19 Mosman Oscar Scheel Gamborg, Dion Hansson	7	1:48.48 (2) 1:48.48	3:47.69 (2) 1:59.21	5:45.73 (1) 1:58.04	7:42.99 1:57.26	0.00	+0.00
2	162.21 Nudgee/The Southport School Kosta Karathanasopoulos, Chad Willett	6	1:49.76 (3) 1:49.76	3:49.67 (3) 1:59.91	5:48.49 (2) 1:58.82	7:45.98 1:57.49	2.99	+2.99
3	162.07 Fremantle Austin Vincent, Oscar Lourie	5	1:45.79 (1) 1:45.79	3:46.92 (1) 2:01.13	5:50.71 (3) 2:03.79	7:52.22 2:01.51	6.24	+9.23
4	162.17 Marist College-ACT Darcy James, Jesse Rosin	3	1:51.60 (4) 1:51.60	3:52.00 (4) 2:00.40	5:54.16 (4) 2:02.16	8:00.65 2:06.49	8.43	+17.66
5	162.26 Sydney Jackson Gursoy, Maxim Moloney	4	1:54.06 (6) 1:54.06	3:53.89 (5) 1:59.83	6:00.09 (5) 2:06.20	8:04.87 2:04.78	4.22	+21.88
6	162.16 Lake Macquarie/Corio Bay Charles Rahdon, Kalen Routley	2	1:52.07 (5) 1:52.07	3:55.94 (6) 2:03.87	6:04.38 (6) 2:08.44	8:12.33 2:07.95	7.46	+29.34

Race 429 Under 19 Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	158.01 Adelaide University Composite Binns,Fievez,Spencer,Macolino	7	1:58.25 (1) 1:58.25	4:03.12 (1) 2:04.87	6:15.85 (1) 2:12.73	8:25.02 2:09.17	0.00	+0.00
2	158.05 Uni Queensland/Buckingham Allen,Riches,Montague,Bishop	6	2:01.98 (2) 2:01.98	4:10.56 (2) 2:08.58	6:26.35 (2) 2:15.79	8:37.37 2:11.02	12.35	+12.35
3	158.03 Kand/Swan River Potma,Edinger,Salisbury,Slatter	4	2:06.08 (3) 2:06.08	4:16.21 (3) 2:10.13	6:39.13 (3) 2:22.92	8:48.84 2:09.71	11.47	+23.82
4	158.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Perry-Dalton,Bridgewater,Lilley,Davis	5	2:08.13 (4) 2:08.13	4:23.21 (4) 2:15.08	6:49.92 (4) 2:26.71	9:17.31 2:27.39	28.47	+52.29
5	158.04 Kinross Wolaroi Scammell*,Luelf,Searle*,Ryan	3	3:07.94 (5) 3:07.94	5:40.71 (5) 2:32.77	8:11.50 (5) 2:30.79	10:40.05 2:28.55	82.74	+135.0

*substitute

Race 430 Under 19 Women's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.06 Queenwood Driver,Botha,O'Brien,Grey,c:Jureta	7	1:56.46 1:56.46	4:02.54 (1) 2:06.08	6:15.30 (1) 2:12.76	8:19.56 2:04.26	0.00	+0.00
2	159.09 St Catherine's School Bliss,Kara,Swain,Gaston,c:Abela	6	2:03.20 2:03.20	4:12.55 (2) 2:09.35	6:26.31 (2) 2:13.76	8:37.49 2:11.18	17.93	+17.93
3	159.07 Seymour College Grudnoff,Linton*,Felderhof,Holland,c:Rimes	5	2:06.57 2:06.57	4:19.48 (4) 2:12.91	6:35.36 (3) 2:15.88	8:49.24 2:13.88	11.75	+29.68
4	159.04 Caulfield Grammar Pascoe,Barnett,Condron,Maskiell,c:Jones	2	2:07.24 2:07.24	4:22.24 (5) 2:15.00	6:37.33 (4) 2:15.09	8:58.47 2:21.14	9.23	+38.91
5	159.12 Wesley College Kenneally,Woods,Marquet-Walker,Blackburn,c:Walker	4		4:23.55 (6) 2:19.89	6:43.44 (6) 2:19.89	8:59.43 2:15.99	0.96	+39.87
6	159.01 Ballarat Grammar Walker,Flamsteed,Bryant,Eaton,c:Gowty	3	2:08.34 2:08.34	4:18.65 (3) 2:10.31	6:42.34 (5) 2:23.69	9:01.83 2:19.49	2.40	+42.27

*substitute

Race 431 Under 19 Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	165.01 Brisbane Boys Owen,Cashman,Cashman,Stevens	7	1:42.75 (1) 1:42.75	3:33.68 (1) 1:50.93	5:23.19 1:49.51	7:19.22 1:56.03	0.00	+0.00
2	165.06 WARC Composite Hansen-Knarhoi,Salfinger,Davies,Hantke	2	1:49.53 (4) 1:49.53	3:42.77 (3) 1:53.24	5:34.06 1:51.29	7:26.41 1:52.35	7.19	+7.19
3	165.03 St Peter's College van Oijen,Howard,Scott-Young,Edwardes	6	1:44.22 (2) 1:44.22	3:40.30 (2) 1:56.08	5:31.89 1:51.59	7:29.58 1:57.69	3.17	+10.36
4	165.05 Uni Queensland Composite Shuttlewood,Mitchell,Harris,Clarke	5	1:48.95 (3) 1:48.95	3:43.90 (4) 1:54.95	5:36.05 1:52.15	7:34.08 1:58.03	4.50	+14.86
5	165.04 UTS Haberfield/Lake Macquarie Stanley,Hyde,Magee,Kearney	4	1:51.41 (5) 1:51.41	3:56.79 (5) 2:05.38	6:53.55 2:56.76	8:09.94 1:16.39	35.86	+50.72
6	165.02 Rockhampton Fitzroy Millar,Parr,Vesey,Connor	3	2:02.84 (6) 2:02.84	4:25.94 (6) 2:23.10		9:07.70	57.76	+108.4

Race 432 Under 19 Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.12 St Augustines-NSWIS McKenzie,Potts,Lynch,St Pierre,c:Taylor	7	1:47.15 (1) 1:47.15	3:47.03 (1) 1:59.88	5:43.43 (1) 1:56.40	7:38.71 1:55.28	0.00	+0.00
2	166.11 Scotch Oakburn Parker,MacKenzie,Brown,Russell,c:Bennett	6	1:51.76 (3) 1:51.76	3:51.23 (2) 1:59.47	5:48.79 (2) 1:57.56	7:44.45 1:55.66	5.74	+5.74
3	166.21 Wesley College Johnston,Hyde*,Bryant,Kirk,c:Feferkranz	5	1:57.35 (5) 1:57.35	3:58.01 (5) 2:00.66	5:57.48 (5) 1:59.47	7:49.33 1:51.85	4.88	+10.62
4	166.01 Ballarat Clarendon Grove,Nijhof,Clark,Quartermain,c:Tippett	4	1:49.99 (2) 1:49.99	3:51.97 (3) 2:01.98	5:51.96 (3) 1:59.99	7:53.21 2:01.25	3.88	+14.50
5	166.05 Hutchins Leesong,Sanderson,Palmer,Stewart,c:Whatling	3	1:53.18 (4) 1:53.18	3:53.92 (4) 2:00.74	5:54.55 (4) 2:00.63	7:58.14 2:03.59	4.93	+19.43
6	166.02 Brisbane Boys Crook,Thynne,Granzin,Rubens,c:Palmer	2	1:59.54 (6) 1:59.54	4:00.89 (6) 2:01.35	6:04.60 (6) 2:03.71	8:07.76 2:03.16	9.62	+29.05

*substitute

Race 433 Under 21 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	143.08 Sydney Liesel Page, Laura Sypher	7	2:12.05 (1) 2:12.05	4:32.11 (1) 2:20.06	6:50.52 (1) 2:18.41	9:03.38 2:12.86	0.00	+0.00
2	143.03 Centenary/Griffith Uni Surfer... Lindsay Calvert, Jessica Malcolm	5	2:12.72 (2) 2:12.72	4:33.50 (2) 2:20.78	6:58.33 (2) 2:24.83	9:11.55 2:13.22	8.17	+8.17
3	143.10 Sydney University Sophia Wightman, Zoe Bond	4	2:17.02 (4) 2:17.02	4:37.50 (4) 2:20.48	7:01.47 (3) 2:23.97	9:14.76 2:13.29	3.21	+11.38
4	143.07 Pine Rivers/Griffith Uni Surf... Olivia Cook, Ella Smith	6	2:13.02 (3) 2:13.02	4:35.72 (3) 2:22.70	7:04.66 (4) 2:28.94	9:27.03 2:22.37	12.27	+23.65
5	143.02 ANU/Toowong Gabrielle Geldard, Elena Moran	2	2:18.05 (5) 2:18.05	4:47.94 (5) 2:29.89	7:22.84 (5) 2:34.90	9:44.90 2:22.06	17.87	+41.52
6	143.13 WARC/Adelaide Georgina Taeger, Tanika Webb	3	2:20.67 (6) 2:20.67	4:50.67 (6) 2:30.00	7:23.11 (6) 2:32.44	9:46.15 2:23.04	1.25	+42.77

Race 434 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	148.03 Adelaide Uni/Adelaide-SASI Adam Holland, Jeremy Beale	7	1:53.67 (1) 1:53.67	3:50.92 (1) 1:57.25	5:47.85 (1) 1:56.93	7:45.02 1:57.17	0.00	+0.00
2	148.14 WARC/Fremantle Jacob Cassey, Aria Almassi	6	1:59.90 (2) 1:59.90	4:02.26 (2) 2:02.36	6:03.29 (2) 2:01.03	8:09.47 2:06.18	24.45	+24.45
3	148.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Patrick Murphy, Samuel Mounter	5	2:02.77 (3) 2:02.77	4:07.46 (3) 2:04.69	6:10.01 (3) 2:02.55	8:20.04 2:10.03	10.57	+35.02
4	148.09 Sydney University Hugo Hobbs, Sam Bristow	4	2:06.87 (5) 2:06.87	4:12.90 (4) 2:06.03	6:16.70 (4) 2:03.80	8:24.05 2:07.35	4.01	+39.03
5	148.08 Sydney Uni/Griffith Uni Surfe... Charles Clarke, Edward Nutt	3	2:05.49 (4) 2:05.49	4:13.37 (5) 2:07.88	6:24.93 (5) 2:11.56	8:44.92 2:19.99	20.87	+59.90
6	148.07 Sydney Charlie Hine*, Nicholas Whalan	2	2:15.35 (6) 2:15.35	4:27.65 (6) 2:12.30	6:47.65 (6) 2:20.00	9:05.72 2:18.07	20.80	+80.70

*substitute

Race 435 Under 21 Women's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.08 Sydney/UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Hadfield,Fahd,Knoke-Driver,Scammell,c:Jones	6	2:04.72 2:04.72	4:09.14 (1) 2:04.42	6:21.82 (1) 2:12.68	8:23.89 2:02.07	0.00	+0.00
2	146.07 Sydney University Gavan,Preller,Natney,Botha,c:Bolster	7		4:10.66 (2)	6:23.02 (2) 2:12.36	8:26.01 2:02.99	2.12	+2.12
3	146.02 Melbourne University Will,Cartwright,Cantwell,Lavery,c:Evans	4	2:04.38 2:04.38	4:12.17 (3) 2:07.79	6:28.31 (3) 2:16.14	8:39.45 2:11.14	13.44	+15.56
4	146.05 Queenwood Driver,Botha,O'Brien,Grey,c:Jureta	3	2:08.83 2:08.83	4:15.85 (4) 2:07.02	6:32.01 (4) 2:16.16	8:53.67 2:21.66	14.22	+29.78
5	146.04 Mercantile McKay,Hawker,Bongiorno,Cullen,c:Balla-Kellett	5	2:12.66 2:12.66	4:22.77 (5) 2:10.11	6:44.77 (5) 2:22.00	8:57.20 2:12.43	3.53	+33.31
6	146.01 Melbourne University O'Donnell,Crosthwaite,Amling,McClure,c:Chapman	2	2:14.63 2:14.63	4:28.50 (6) 2:13.87	6:56.06 (6) 2:27.56	9:12.25 2:16.19	15.05	+48.36

Race 436 Under 21 Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	151.07 Toowong Murphy,Bridge,Martin,Watter,c:Ridgway	7	1:48.52 (1) 1:48.52	3:39.46 (1) 1:50.94	5:36.48 (1) 1:57.02	7:25.72 1:49.24	0.00	+0.00
2	151.08 UTS Haberfield Jewell,Smith,St Pierre,Wilson,c:Blackmore Cram	6	1:49.60 (2) 1:49.60	3:43.65 (2) 1:54.05	5:38.73 (2) 1:55.08	7:27.51 1:48.78	1.79	+1.79
3	151.03 Melbourne University Foley,Marro,Porter,Cornelius,c:Gelagotis	5	1:52.96 (3) 1:52.96	3:47.54 (3) 1:54.58	5:46.21 (3) 1:58.67	7:40.71 1:54.50	13.20	+14.99
4	151.04 Mercantile Findlay*,Burney,Polkinghorne,Scalzo,c:Rawolle	4	1:54.43 (4) 1:54.43	3:51.20 (4) 1:56.77	5:52.96 (4) 2:01.76	7:53.33 2:00.37	12.62	+27.61
5	151.09 University of Queensland-QAS Munro,Atkinson,Tucker,Martin,c:Maclean	2	1:55.49 (5) 1:55.49	3:53.84 (5) 1:58.35	5:57.93 (5) 2:04.09	7:55.86 1:57.93	2.53	+30.14
6	151.05 Sydney Bucknell,Menzies,Hoskin,Appelcryn,c:Collins	3	1:57.24 (6) 1:57.24	3:56.79 (6) 1:59.55	6:05.71 (6) 2:08.92	8:14.86 2:09.15	19.00	+49.14

*substitute

Race 437 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	123.05 Sydney University India Hobbs, Grace Turner	7	2:15.95 (1) 2:15.95	4:44.71 (1) 2:28.76	7:02.62 (1) 2:17.91	9:17.99 2:15.37	0.00	+0.00
2	123.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Hannah Kenway, Danica Free	6	2:17.13 (2) 2:17.13	4:50.10 (2) 2:32.97	7:08.62 (2) 2:18.52	9:23.93 2:15.31	5.94	+5.94
3	123.08 WARC/New Norfolk Molly McCausland, Joely Patterson	5	2:23.81 (3) 2:23.81	4:52.81 (3) 2:29.00	7:15.02 (3) 2:22.21	9:31.97 2:16.95	8.04	+13.98
4	123.02 Adelaide University Sophie Tickner, Cleo Wilson	4	2:24.66 (4) 2:24.66	5:01.63 (4) 2:36.97	7:33.56 (4) 2:31.93	9:58.36 2:24.80	26.39	+40.37
5	123.07 UTS Haberfield Sofia Aguirre, Amelia Cooper	2	2:35.11 (5) 2:35.11	5:19.95 (5) 2:44.84	7:50.84 (5) 2:30.89	10:14.96 2:24.12	16.60	+56.97
6	123.01 ANU Ellora Kelly, Eloise Lambden	3	2:37.88 (6) 2:37.88	5:28.18 (6) 2:50.30	7:56.62 (6) 2:28.44	10:21.69 2:25.07	6.73	+63.70

Race 438 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	129.05 Sydney Uni/Commercial-NSWIS Sam Green*, Hamish Danks	7	2:01.45 2:01.45	3:58.31 (1) 1:56.86	6:08.34 (1) 2:10.03	7:56.24 1:47.90	0.00	+0.00
2	129.03 North Esk/Tamar William Birchmore, Roo Colley	3	2:02.73 2:02.73	4:05.50 (3) 2:02.77	6:15.88 (3) 2:10.38	8:17.68 2:01.80	21.44	+21.44
3	129.06 UTS Haberfield Henry Blackwell, Mitchell Caponas	2	1:59.79 1:59.79	4:04.30 (2) 2:04.51	6:13.70 (2) 2:09.40	8:20.18 2:06.48	2.50	+23.94
4	129.07 University of WA Isaac Hamilton, Ahren Den Ouden	5	2:11.91 2:11.91	4:17.88 (4) 2:05.97	6:26.40 (4) 2:08.52	8:35.10 2:08.70	14.92	+38.86
5	129.01 ANA/North Esk Karl Breier, Liam Squires Welsh	6	2:10.85 2:10.85	4:23.22 (5) 2:12.37	6:30.51 (5) 2:07.29	8:51.09 2:20.58	15.99	+54.85
6	129.02 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile-VIS Dom Frederico, Harry Fox	1		6:57.70 (6) 2:23.98	9:21.68 (6) 2:23.98	11:40.28 2:18.60	169.19	+224.0
	129.04 Sydney-NSWIS Miles Harrold, Bradley Graham	4	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 439 Under 23 Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	126.03 Sydney Uni/Melbourne Universi... McKellar,Marriott,de Uray,Sheppard	6	1:56.58 (1) 1:56.58	3:56.12 (1) 1:59.54	5:57.18 (1) 2:01.06	7:57.00 1:59.82	0.00	+0.00
2	126.04 University of Queensland Drewe,Ready,Hope,Robinson	4	2:01.34 (2) 2:01.34	4:05.62 (2) 2:04.28	6:14.04 (2) 2:08.42	8:18.92 2:04.88	21.92	+21.92
3	126.02 Fremantle/Swan River-WAIS Quinn,Netherway,Hughes,Broad	5	2:03.73 (3) 2:03.73	4:10.95 (3) 2:07.22	6:19.73 (3) 2:08.78	8:28.91 2:09.18	9.99	+31.91
4	126.01 Adelaide University Binns*,Seppelt,Richter,Romaniuk	7	2:05.34 (4) 2:05.34	4:17.66 (4) 2:12.32	6:31.71 (4) 2:14.05	8:46.23 2:14.52	17.32	+49.23
5	126.05 University of Queensland Firmin,Ready,Hutton,Duncan-Banks	3	2:14.75 (5) 2:14.75	4:28.94 (5) 2:14.19	6:45.10 (5) 2:16.16	9:03.87 2:18.77	17.64	+66.87

*substitute

Race 440 Under 23 Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	132.03 Sydney Glendinning*,Hart,Aitken,Harrold	7	1:51.91 (3) 1:51.91	3:41.95 (2) 1:50.04	5:31.91 (1) 1:49.96	7:22.26 1:50.35	0.00	+0.00
2	132.01 Kand/Swan River-QAS Lord,Salisbury,Rees-Turner,Rhodes	4	1:48.89 (1) 1:48.89	3:40.11 (1) 1:51.22	5:35.97 (2) 1:55.86	7:26.23 1:50.26	3.97	+3.97
3	132.04 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Wood,Thompson,Ungemach,Pender	3	1:50.02 (2) 1:50.02	3:42.83 (3) 1:52.81	5:39.02 (3) 1:56.19	7:28.02 1:49.00	1.79	+5.76
4	132.02 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile-VIS Hooper,Miscamble,Reinehr,Smith	5	1:55.78 (5) 1:55.78	3:48.86 (4) 1:53.08	5:43.55 (4) 1:54.69	7:31.36 1:47.81	3.34	+9.10
5	132.05 WARC/Fremantle Cecchele,Whyatt,Davis,Hogarth	6	1:53.64 (4) 1:53.64	3:51.53 (5) 1:57.89	5:53.95 (5) 2:02.42	7:45.62 1:51.67	14.26	+23.36

*substitute

Race 441 Open Women's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	102.07 Sydney University-NSWIS Rowena Meredith, Tara Rigney	7	2:16.72 (4) 2:16.72	4:27.88 (4) 2:11.16	6:34.04 (1) 2:06.16	8:45.68 2:11.64	0.00	+0.00		
2	102.13 University of Queensland-QAS Ria Thompson, Caitlin Cronin	5	2:11.81 (1) 2:11.81	4:20.35 (1) 2:08.54	6:35.66 (2) 2:15.31	8:49.49 2:13.83	3.81	+3.81		
3	102.09 Sydney Uni/ANU-NSWIS/ACTHP Anneka Reardon, Lucy Coleman	4	2:12.42 (2) 2:12.42	4:21.84 (2) 2:09.42	6:38.41 (3) 2:16.57	9:00.53 2:22.12	11.04	+14.85		
4	102.02 Adelaide/Melbourne Uni-SASI/V... Amanda Bateman, Molly Goodman	6	2:14.95 (3) 2:14.95	4:23.84 (3) 2:08.89	6:51.95 (4) 2:28.11	9:25.51 2:33.56	24.98	+39.83		
5	102.08 Sydney University Nicola Greenland, Ella Mentzines	2	2:31.11 (5) 2:31.11	5:03.07 (5) 2:31.96	7:35.07 (5) 2:32.00	10:10.72 2:35.65	45.21	+85.04		
	102.06 Sydney-NSWIS/ACTHP Sarah Hawe, Harriet Hudson	3	SCRATCHED							

Race 442 Open Men's Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	108.01 ANU/Griffith Uni Surfer... (Kennedy-Leverett*,Antill)	7	NTT	0.00	+0.00		
2	108.07 Melbourne Uni/Adelaide-... (McGuinness,Canham)	6		16.82	+16.82		
3	108.02 Adelaide Uni/UTS Haberf... (Della Marta,Blackman)	3		18.53	+35.35		
4	108.10 Sydney Uni/UTS Haberfie... (Masters,Watts)	4		10.50	+45.85		
5	108.05 Banks (Cain,Meads)	2		35.96	+81.81		
	108.12 WARC/Swan River-WAIS (Marsh,Cleary)	5	SCRATCHED				

*substitute

Race 443 Open Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	105.01 Melbourne University-VIS Foley,Gaffney,Mitchell,Stephan	6	2:00.66 (2) 2:00.66	4:04.17 (2) 2:03.51	6:01.05 (2) 1:56.88	7:57.19 1:56.14	0.00	+0.00
2	105.06 WARC Composite-WAIS Pretorius,Swick,Cox,Patten	5	1:57.91 (1) 1:57.91	4:01.35 (1) 2:03.44	5:59.58 (1) 1:58.23	8:00.13 2:00.55	2.94	+2.94
3	105.05 Uni Queensland Comp.-QAS/NSWIS Graham,Nothdurft,Scott,Williams	7	2:05.80 (3) 2:05.80	4:12.54 (3) 2:06.74	6:10.86 (3) 1:58.32	8:16.08 2:05.22	15.95	+18.89
4	105.02 Mercantile-VIS Tuddenham,Morrison,Barr,Werry	3	2:06.25 (4) 2:06.25	4:16.96 (4) 2:10.71	6:19.61 (4) 2:02.65	8:27.93 2:08.32	11.85	+30.74
5	105.03 Sydney Uni/University Queensl... Gleeson,Tisdall,Ford,Price	4	2:09.53 (5) 2:09.53	4:17.77 (5) 2:08.24	6:19.92 (5) 2:02.15	8:28.35 2:08.43	0.42	+31.16
6	105.04 Team Hong Kong Cheung,Wong,Hui,Leung	2	2:20.45 (6) 2:20.45	4:52.93 (6) 2:32.48	7:21.27 (6) 2:28.34	9:53.99 2:32.72	85.64	+116.8

Race 444 Open Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	111.04 Sydney University-NSWIS Kench,O'Shannessy,Hargreaves,Purnell	7	1:40.65 (1) 1:40.65	3:25.00 (1) 1:44.35	5:08.98 (1) 1:43.98	6:52.17 1:43.19	0.00	+0.00
2	111.01 Adelaide Comp.-SASI/VIS/QAS Moore,Widdicombe,Olsson,Hill	1	1:46.43 (3) 1:46.43	3:35.39 (2) 1:48.96	5:23.58 (2) 1:48.19	7:08.11 1:44.53	15.94	+15.94
3	111.07 UTS Haberfield/Mercantile-NSW... Robertson,Masters,Holt,Finlayson	4	1:48.60 (5) 1:48.60	3:40.44 (5) 1:51.84	5:27.41 (4) 1:46.97	7:11.00 1:43.59	2.89	+18.83
4	111.03 Sydney-WAIS/NSWIS Nichol,Wolf,Turrin,Hicks	3	1:45.82 (2) 1:45.82	3:36.02 (3) 1:50.20	5:23.89 (3) 1:47.87	7:14.36 1:50.47	3.36	+22.19
5	111.02 Kand/Melbourne Uni-QAS/VIS Batrouney,Wynn-Pope,Achermann,Rowe	5	1:47.18 (4) 1:47.18	3:37.02 (4) 1:49.84	5:29.53 (5) 1:52.51	7:15.14 1:45.61	0.78	+22.97
6	111.05 Sydney Uni/Swan-WAIS/NSWIS Walsh,Britt,McQuillan,Miles	2	1:49.41 (6) 1:49.41	3:43.66 (6) 1:54.25	5:36.09 (6) 1:52.43	7:33.71 1:57.62	18.57	+41.54
7	111.06 Team Hong Kong Yeung,To,Chau,Wong	6	1:55.52 (7) 1:55.52	4:06.73 (7) 2:11.21	6:17.44 (7) 2:10.71	8:16.70 1:59.26	42.99	+84.53

Race 445 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	135.06 Team Hong Kong Yuxin Wang, Chenyu Fang	6	2:35.15 (1) 2:35.15	5:11.64 (1) 2:36.49	7:40.02 (1) 2:28.38	9:59.34 2:19.32	0.00	+0.00
2	135.04 Sydney/Sydney University Phoebe Teale, Isobel Watson	7	2:37.01 (2) 2:37.01	5:17.05 (2) 2:40.04	8:01.94 (2) 2:44.89	10:13.16 2:11.22	13.82	+13.82
3	135.05 Tasmania University Kate Oliver, Sophie Robinson	5	2:38.40 (3) 2:38.40	5:24.16 (3) 2:45.76	8:06.53 (3) 2:42.37	10:26.02 2:19.49	12.86	+26.68
4	135.02 Brisbane & GPS/Toowong Jemima Powell, Makenzie Durbridge	4	2:55.60 (4) 2:55.60	5:50.24 (4) 2:54.64	8:55.09 (4) 3:04.85	11:31.45 2:36.36	65.43	+92.11
5	135.03 Loreto Marryatville/Seymour Amelia Linton, Emily Laing	1	3:05.13 (7) 3:05.13	6:15.28 (6) 3:10.15	9:24.41 (5) 3:09.13	12:01.51 2:37.10	30.06	+122.1
6	135.07 UTS Haberfield/Griffith Uni S... Jaz Ingall, Sarah Berechree	2	3:00.34 (5) 3:00.34	6:10.80 (5) 3:10.46	9:36.80 (6) 3:26.00	12:09.46 2:32.66	7.95	+130.1
7	135.01 Ballarat City Tea Johns, Tia Broad	3	3:02.38 (6) 3:02.38	6:22.09 (7) 3:19.71	9:47.20 (7) 3:25.11	12:30.12 2:42.92	20.66	+150.7

Race 446 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	139.07 University Queensland/Toowong Christian Place, Reilly Williams	7	1:58.23 (1) 1:58.23	4:05.31 (1) 2:07.08	6:21.02 (1) 2:15.71	8:32.55 2:11.53	0.00	+0.00
2	139.05 North Esk Oscar Birtwistle, Laurie Dean	6	2:04.12 (3) 2:04.12	4:17.56 (2) 2:13.44	6:40.25 (2) 2:22.69	8:58.04 2:17.79	25.49	+25.49
3	139.03 Canberra/Black Mountain Matthew Rickard, Alex Tomanovits	5	2:05.04 (4) 2:05.04	4:22.09 (4) 2:17.05	6:50.77 (3) 2:28.68	9:10.75 2:19.98	12.71	+38.20
4	139.06 UTS Haberfield Nik Mathur, Zinc Bosco	4	2:02.77 (2) 2:02.77	4:21.23 (3) 2:18.46	7:00.17 (4) 2:38.94	9:28.64 2:28.47	17.89	+56.09
5	139.01 Adelaide University Kyle Miller, Hugo Wurm	2	2:10.43 (5) 2:10.43	4:40.28 (5) 2:29.85	7:29.77 (5) 2:49.49	9:55.69 2:25.92	27.05	+83.14
6	139.09 Wendouree Ballarat James Forsyth, Charlie McClure	3	2:22.15 (6) 2:22.15	4:56.95 (6) 2:34.80	7:55.95 (6) 2:59.00	10:28.18 2:32.23	32.49	+115.6

Race 447 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.13 St Catherine's School Cantwell,Peele,Shelton,Hall, Green,Ne vins,Darcy,Wilcox,c:Pringle	7	1:42.56 (1) 1:42.56	3:33.18 (1) 1:50.62	5:23.79 (2) 1:50.61	7:09.71 1:45.92	0.00	+0.00
2	160.16 Uni Queensland Composite Slatter,Salisbury,Bourke,Bragg, Montague,Riches,Allen,Bishop,c:Palmer	6	1:44.20 (3) 1:44.20	3:34.05 (2) 1:49.85	5:22.46 (1) 1:48.41	7:10.02 1:47.56	0.31	+0.31
3	160.12 Seymour College/Adelaide Uni Grudnoff,Walters,Felderhof,McNally, Barrera,Macolino*,Arnold,Holland,c:Rimes	5	1:43.43 (2) 1:43.43	3:37.55 (3) 1:54.12	5:29.45 (3) 1:51.90	7:21.57 1:52.12	11.55	+11.86
4	160.05 Geelong Grammar Hunt,Kisvarda,Yates,Grylewicz, Hamilton,Huon,Yates,Pincott,c:Mann	4	1:45.59 (4) 1:45.59	3:42.18 (4) 1:56.59	5:34.66 (4) 1:52.48	7:31.66 1:57.00	10.09	+21.95
5	160.02 Caulfield Grammar Pinder,Kennedy,Pascoe,Barnett, Longley,Maskiell,Pidgeon,Condron,c:Jones	3	1:46.45 (5) 1:46.45	3:46.45 (5) 2:00.00	5:41.15 (5) 1:54.70	7:35.63 1:54.48	3.97	+25.92
6	160.17 Wendouree Ballarat Composite Laing,Neuhaus,Chia,Rosenbauer, Gowans,Squire,Simpson-Kerr,Gartlan,c:Connell	2	1:48.82 (6) 1:48.82	3:54.38 (6) 2:05.56	5:56.15 (6) 2:01.77	7:55.45 1:59.30	19.82	+45.74

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 518); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Friday, 31 March 2023

Race 448 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.15 Sydney University/Queenwood Campbell,Cuttance,James,Fickers, Botha,Driver,O'Brien,Grey,c:Jureta	7	1:44.14 (2) 1:44.14	3:33.44 (2) 1:49.30	5:23.64 (2) 1:50.20	7:10.49 1:46.85	0.00	+0.00
2	160.14 St Catherine's School Manins,Rupnik Williams,Morgan,Baker, Kara,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Castellas	4	1:43.52 (1) 1:43.52	3:31.72 (1) 1:48.20	5:23.00 (1) 1:51.28	7:10.94 1:47.94	0.45	+0.45
3	160.18 Wilderness School Jackson,Maerschel,Gosse,Dowling, Rinaldi,Hawker,Roos,Hoadley,c:Tayeb	5	1:45.56 (3) 1:45.56	3:36.05 (3) 1:50.49	5:26.52 (3) 1:50.47	7:20.31 1:53.79	9.37	+9.82
4	160.04 Friends Falloon,Woolley,Hope,Neal, Edwards,Bryant,Cooper,Wilcox,c:Hill	6	1:48.72 (4) 1:48.72	3:40.09 (4) 1:51.37	5:31.64 (4) 1:51.55	7:26.22 1:54.58	5.91	+15.73
5	160.03 Firbank Grammar Russell,Page*,McCarthy,Dever, Buckley,Gough,Scott,Woodroffe,c:Fyfe	2	1:50.00 (5) 1:50.00	3:44.80 (5) 1:54.80	5:40.47 (5) 1:55.67	7:38.22 1:57.75	12.00	+27.73
6	160.06 Loreto - Ballarat Ridley,Stute,Augustine,O'Brien, Phillips,Whittle,Bales,Hunt,c:Davis	3	1:52.19 (6) 1:52.19	3:51.14 (6) 1:58.95	5:48.63 (6) 1:57.49	7:47.50 1:58.87	9.28	+37.01
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 518); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 449 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.11 St Augustines/Wesley-NSWIS Potts,St Pierre,Bryant,Idle, Johnston,Kirk,Lynch,McKenzie,c:Feferkranz	7	1:29.22 (1) 1:29.22	3:05.30 (1) 1:36.08	4:43.36 (1) 1:38.06	6:21.33 1:37.97	0.00	+0.00
2	167.14 St Peter's College Composite Howard,van Oijen,Salfinger,Young, Davies,Hantke,Scott-Young,Edwardes,c:Scalzi	6	1:32.47 (2) 1:32.47	3:09.30 (2) 1:36.83	4:47.61 (2) 1:38.31	6:26.46 1:38.85	5.13	+5.13
3	167.13 St Peter's College Wicks,Hazell,Hetherington,Barone, Fowler,Myers,Griffith,Eaton,c:Whiteman	5	1:32.81 (3) 1:32.81	3:12.09 (3) 1:39.28	4:53.61 (3) 1:41.52	6:35.74 1:42.13	9.28	+14.41
4	167.03 Canberra Grammar Composite Kearney,Magee,Stanley,Kazakoff, Budd,Bjerregaard,Outram,Hawkins,c:McDonald	4	1:35.09 (4) 1:35.09	3:15.14 (4) 1:40.05	5:00.28 (4) 1:45.14	6:38.90 1:38.62	3.16	+17.57
5	167.06 Friends Connah,Campbell-Jones,Atwell,Mitchell, Williams,Gibson,Underwood,Clyne,c:Leckie	3	1:35.39 (5) 1:35.39	3:17.48 (5) 1:42.09	5:02.83 (6) 1:45.35	6:39.08 1:36.25	0.18	+17.75
6	167.01 Ballarat Grammar/St Patricks Heath,Savage,Bennett,O'Brien, Halsall,Hexter,Faull,Harris,c:Martin	2	1:37.69 (6) 1:37.69	3:18.17 (6) 1:40.48	5:01.50 (5) 1:43.33	6:39.52 1:38.02	0.44	+18.19
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 519); Rest Eliminated								

Race 450 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.10 Shore Banks,Muhlbauer,Galligan,Wait, Cameron,Sloan,Clubb,Patrick,c:Fox	6	1:31.11 (1) 1:31.11	3:09.66 1:38.55		6:33.44	0.00	+0.00
2	167.15 Uni Queensland Composite Milson,Houlahan,Sampson,Chandler, Mitchell,Shuttlewood,Harris,Clarke,c:Sweetland	5	1:31.14 (2) 1:31.14	3:13.60 1:42.46		6:35.79	2.35	+2.35
3	167.04 Caulfield Grammar Flinkier,Smith,Dhiman,Tabain, McVean,Tilley,Wilkinson,Drewitt,c:Randerson	4	1:36.02 (3) 1:36.02	3:15.96 1:39.94		6:39.75	3.96	+6.31
4	167.12 St Josephs Dreyer,Timbs,Williams,Mitchell, Basha,Negline,Cullen,Mangelsdorf,c:Yates	3	1:36.53 (4) 1:36.53			6:40.30	0.55	+6.86
	167.02 Brighton Grammar Elliott,Brougham,Farrand,Trist, Pels,Goodger-McGrath,Kabengele,Smith,c:Brougham	2	SCRATCHED					
	167.07 Geelong Grammar Clarke,Pincott,Fitzgerald,Vidotto, Willis,Pirenc,Allen,Stringer,c:Coakley	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 519); Rest Eliminated

Race 451 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.02 Mercantile Composite-VIS Roberts,Henderson,Schroder,Whitmee	6	1:39.80 (1) 1:39.80	3:24.80 (1) 1:45.00	5:12.87 (1) 1:48.07	6:57.94 1:45.07	0.00	+0.00
2	141.01 Fremantle Composite Lasscock,Marshall,Sangster,Cassey	7	1:43.99 (2) 1:43.99	3:35.97 (2) 1:51.98	5:31.27 (2) 1:55.30	7:24.31 1:53.04	26.37	+26.37

Race 452 Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	114.06 Sydney/Sydney University-NSWIS Georgia Miansarow, Grace Sypher	3	1:59.73 (2) 1:59.73	3:57.23 (1) 1:57.50	5:57.02 (1) 1:59.79	7:58.86 2:01.84	0.00	+0.00
2	114.03 ANU/Huon-TIS Eve Mure, Sophie Jerapetritis	7	1:59.07 (1) 1:59.07	3:58.18 (2) 1:59.11	6:02.14 (2) 2:03.96	8:03.98 2:01.84	5.12	+5.12
3	114.08 WARC Suzannah Gravestock, Ruth Morris	6	2:03.99 (3) 2:03.99	4:07.80 (3) 2:03.81	6:13.59 (3) 2:05.79	8:17.97 2:04.38	13.99	+19.11
4	114.02 ANU/Corio Bay Maggie Foley, Alexandra Moylan	5	2:08.38 (5) 2:08.38	4:13.79 (4) 2:05.41	6:18.62 (4) 2:04.83	8:21.28 2:02.66	3.31	+22.42
5	114.05 Sydney University/Banks Antonietta Di Cosmo, Annelise Isaacs	4	2:08.77 (6) 2:08.77	4:15.54 (6) 2:06.77	6:21.89 (5) 2:06.35	8:26.64 2:04.75	5.36	+27.78
6	114.07 Team Hong Kong Sheung Yee Wong, Wing Yan Winne Hung	2	2:07.09 (4) 2:07.09	4:14.21 (5) 2:07.12	6:23.08 (6) 2:08.87	8:28.25 2:05.17	1.61	+29.39
7	114.01 ANA Rene Brovelli, Nadja Gardner	1	2:30.74 (7) 2:30.74	4:56.29 (7) 2:25.55	7:25.92 (7) 2:29.63	9:47.55 2:21.63	79.30	+108.6

Race 453 Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	117.04 Team Hong Kong Tik Lun Chan, Siu Wing Ho	6	1:48.95 (1) 1:48.95	3:43.58 (1) 1:54.63	5:40.97 (1) 1:57.39	7:35.40 1:54.43	0.00	+0.00
2	117.01 Barwon/Banks Nick Szigeter, Thomas Hastings	4	1:53.22 (2) 1:53.22	3:48.48 (2) 1:55.26	5:46.11 (2) 1:57.63	7:42.03 1:55.92	6.63	+6.63
3	117.05 UTS Haberfield/Tasmania Uni Sam Casey, Mathys Ferriere	5	1:55.02 (3) 1:55.02	3:56.56 (3) 2:01.54	5:57.91 (3) 2:01.35	7:56.28 1:58.37	14.25	+20.88
4	117.03 Newcastle Grammar Lucas Burton, Ronan Brown	7	1:55.81 (4) 1:55.81	4:02.17 (4) 2:06.36	6:08.58 (4) 2:06.41	8:14.08 2:05.50	17.80	+38.68

2023 Australian Rowing Championships
Friday, 31 March 2023

Race 454 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	149.06 Sydney Whalan,Hine,Hoskin*,Appelcryn*	7	1:38.81 (1) 1:38.81	3:26.34 (1) 1:47.53	5:12.70 (1) 1:46.36	6:55.30 1:42.60	0.00	+0.00		
2	149.08 UTS Haberfield Composite Nicol,Beregi,Mounter,Birchmore	4	1:41.91 (2) 1:41.91	3:30.49 (2) 1:48.58	5:18.23 (2) 1:47.74	7:04.59 1:46.36	9.29	+9.29		
3	149.05 Sydney Fredricson,Maroulis,Frederikson,Kenny	6	1:42.75 (3) 1:42.75	3:33.90 (3) 1:51.15	5:24.22 (3) 1:50.32	7:08.93 1:44.71	4.34	+13.63		
4	149.04 Melbourne University Adkins,Frangos,Houghton*,Foley	5	1:51.78 (4) 1:51.78	3:51.95 (4) 2:00.17	5:48.28 (4) 1:56.33	7:37.15 1:48.87	28.22	+41.85		
	149.02 Adelaide University McLeod,Deckers,Burr*,Balnaves	2	SCRATCHED							
	149.01 ANA Composite George - John,Henry,Holding,Squires Welsh	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 521); Rest Eliminated							*substitute			

Race 455 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.10 Sydney University Gavan,Preller,Wightman,Bond	7	1:58.25 (2) 1:58.25	3:53.43 (1) 1:55.18	5:48.38 1:54.95	7:47.27 1:58.89	0.00	+0.00
2	144.05 Melbourne University O'Donnell,Amling,Crosthwaite,McClure	6	2:00.67 (3) 2:00.67	3:58.90 (3) 1:58.23	5:54.08 1:55.18	7:51.12 1:57.04	3.85	+3.85
3	144.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Berechree,Clifford,Botha*,Ingall	5	2:01.81 (4) 2:01.81	4:01.71 (4) 1:59.90		7:56.86	5.74	+9.59
4	144.06 Mercantile Somerville,Trentin,Murray,Robinson	3	1:56.80 (1) 1:56.80	3:57.59 (2) 2:00.79	5:56.69 1:59.10	8:02.92 2:06.23	6.06	+15.65
5	144.01 ANU Composite Gray,Joines,Tippett,Moran	4	2:06.83 (5) 2:06.83	5:15.38 (5) 3:08.55		10:32.25	149.33	+164.9
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 520); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 456 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.13 WARC/Fremantle Ambrosino,Cannon,Broad,Webb	7	1:51.28 (1) 1:51.28	3:44.33 (1) 1:53.05	5:36.52 1:52.19	7:27.14 1:50.62	0.00	+0.00
2	144.08 Pine Rivers Composite Cooper,Taeger,Cook,Smith	5	1:52.09 (2) 1:52.09	3:45.06 (2) 1:52.97	5:37.68 1:52.62	7:28.37 1:50.69	1.23	+1.23
3	144.07 North Esk/Mersey Florance,Greenhill,Spaulding,Brown	4	1:52.42 (3) 1:52.42	3:45.33 (3) 1:52.91	5:42.35 1:57.02	7:40.22 1:57.87	11.85	+13.08
4	144.12 University of Queensland Graham,Duncan-Banks,Hutton,Allen*	6	1:53.75 (4) 1:53.75	3:53.47 (4) 1:59.72		7:49.53	9.31	+22.39
5	144.02 Banks Brennan,Lutze,St Cyr,Schlicht	3	2:00.38 (5) 2:00.38	4:00.12 (5) 1:59.74	6:02.45 2:02.33	8:05.89 2:03.44	16.36	+38.75
6	144.09 Rockhampton Fitzroy Doolan,Crighton,Padget,Slack	2	2:08.69 (6) 2:08.69	4:21.56 (6) 2:12.87	6:35.05 2:13.49	8:47.08 2:12.03	41.19	+79.94
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 520); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 457 Club Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	177.02 Banks Heinrich Venzke, Kane Bullock	7	1:47.98 (1) 1:47.98	3:43.05 (1) 1:55.07	5:37.75 (1) 1:54.70	7:36.10 1:58.35	0.00	+0.00		
2	177.17 University of WA Isaac Hamilton, Ahren Den Ouden	6	1:53.52 (2) 1:53.52	3:50.49 (2) 1:56.97	5:47.53 (2) 1:57.04	7:39.80 1:52.27	3.70	+3.70		
3	177.10 Swan River Ryan Povey, James Young	5	1:58.20 (4) 1:58.20	3:59.88 (4) 2:01.68	5:58.06 (3) 1:58.18	7:58.18 2:00.12	18.38	+22.08		
4	177.07 Pine Rivers Henry Borger, Michael Hart	4	1:55.80 (3) 1:55.80	3:59.62 (3) 2:03.82	6:02.27 (4) 2:02.65	8:04.17 2:01.90	5.99	+28.07		
5	177.11 Swan River Benjamin Sutherland*, William Joseph Moharich	2	2:12.65 (5) 2:12.65	4:28.15 (5) 2:15.50	6:49.73 (5) 2:21.58	9:09.80 2:20.07	65.63	+93.70		
	177.19 WARC Charlie Pike, Grant Hogarth*	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 566,567); Rest Eliminated							*substitute			

Race 458 Club Men's Double Scull							Repechage 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	177.16 University of Queensland Mac Russell*, Callum Breetzke	6	1:43.32 (2) 1:43.32	3:52.15 (2) 2:08.83	5:52.95 (2) 2:00.80	7:46.21 1:53.26	0.00	+0.00		
2	177.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Anthony Cook, Charles Clarke	7	1:32.37 (1) 1:32.37	3:48.90 (1) 2:16.53	5:48.61 (1) 1:59.71	7:46.56 1:57.95	0.35	+0.35		
3	177.18 University of WA Ethan Bromley, Oliver Cliff	3	1:53.77 (4) 1:53.77	4:01.35 (4) 2:07.58	6:02.53 (3) 2:01.18	8:01.84 1:59.31	15.28	+15.63		
4	177.01 ANA Liam Squires Welsh, Mark Easterbrook	4	1:52.40 (3) 1:52.40	3:57.59 (3) 2:05.19	6:03.34 (4) 2:05.75	8:08.10 2:04.76	6.26	+21.89		
5	177.08 St George Lachlan Dunn, Callum Dunn	2	1:57.30 (5) 1:57.30	4:08.55 (5) 2:11.25	6:20.88 (5) 2:12.33	8:27.20 2:06.32	19.10	+40.99		
	177.20 WARC Joseph Dawson, Dejan Bouwhuis	5	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 566,567); Rest Eliminated							*substitute			

Race 459 Club Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	174.21 WARC Maddi Ford*, Sophie Gillies	7	2:08.60 (1) 2:08.60	4:23.74 (1) 2:15.14	6:42.96 (1) 2:19.22	8:56.79 2:13.83	0.00	+0.00		
2	174.01 ANA Natalie Gray, Nadja Gardner	4	2:11.13 (2) 2:11.13	4:32.61 (2) 2:21.48	7:03.12 (2) 2:30.51	9:25.84 2:22.72	29.05	+29.05		
3	174.09 Fremantle Lara Connolly, Madison Naylor	5	2:18.46 (3) 2:18.46	4:50.99 (3) 2:32.53	7:23.06 (3) 2:32.07	9:46.99 2:23.93	21.15	+50.20		
	174.07 Caulfield Grammar Stella Meyer, Emily Thompson	3	SCRATCHED							
	174.17 University of Queensland Jemma Thomson, Ruby Dollar	6	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 564,565); Rest Eliminated							*substitute			

Race 460 Club Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	174.06 Canberra Girls Grammar Samantha Burns, Caitlin Nattey	4	2:07.62 (1) 2:07.62	4:24.71 2:17.09	6:40.75 (1) 2:16.04	8:52.74 2:11.99	0.00	+0.00
2	174.13 Swan River Isabella Edinger, Stephanie Potma*	7	2:12.39 (2) 2:12.39	4:29.46 2:17.07	6:46.67 (2) 2:17.21	8:56.21 2:09.54	3.47	+3.47
3	174.20 University of WA Hayley Rowe*, Izzy Emery	5	2:14.25 (4) 2:14.25	4:31.10 2:16.85	6:48.94 (3) 2:17.84	9:02.25 2:13.31	6.04	+9.51
4	174.04 Ballarat City Tea Johns, Tia Broad	6	2:13.72 (3) 2:13.72		6:55.30 (4) 2:14.37	9:09.67 2:14.37	7.42	+16.93
5	174.19 University of WA Alice Gralton, Isabella Marchetti	3	2:25.03 (5) 2:25.03		7:23.11 (5) 2:22.27	9:45.38 2:22.27	35.71	+52.64
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 564,565); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	